

SB055_L.004

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB24-055 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "LIAISON POSITION TO
- 2 DESIGNATE" and substitute "PROGRAM AND IDENTIFY A SPECIFIC BHA
- 3 STAFF PERSON TO SERVE AS".
- 4 Page 3, line 12, strike "LIAISON" and substitute "PROGRAM".
- 5 Page 4, line 3, strike "LIAISON" and substitute "PROGRAM".
- 6 Page 4, line 7, after "HEALTH" insert "PROGRAM STAFF".
- 7 Page 5, line 13, after "HEALTH" insert "PROGRAM STAFF".

** *** ** *** **